

In hereditary  
angioedema (HAE),  
**this is big.**



In your day,  
**this is small.**

Capsule not actual size

## Mentors are here to help you

Have questions about ORLADEYO®? Connect with someone who has firsthand experience

Interested in talking with a mentor? Details ahead

### What is ORLADEYO® (berotralstat)?

ORLADEYO (or-luh-DAY-oh) is a prescription medicine used to prevent attacks of hereditary angioedema (HAE) in adults and children 12 years of age and older. It is not known if ORLADEYO is safe and effective in children under 12 years of age.

Please see Important Safety Information on page 4. For more information, please see the accompanying full Prescribing Information including the Patient Information.

**orladeyo**<sup>®</sup>  
(berotralstat) capsules 150 mg

**bio**  **cryst**<sup>®</sup>

## Learn from a mentor's experience

This is your opportunity to connect with someone who knows what it's like to take ORLADEYO<sup>®</sup>. Empower Patient Services can introduce you to a mentor who receives treatment with ORLADEYO or provides care for someone who does. From there, all conversations will be between you and your mentor.

Mentors are here to offer guidance and support, but they are not qualified to answer certain questions. **We ask that you**



Speak with your healthcare provider if you have medical questions about HAE or ORLADEYO



Contact your Care Coordinator for questions related to shipping, delivery, insurance, or the Empower Patient Services program, and call **1-833-633-2279** to report side effects while taking ORLADEYO<sup>®</sup>

Beyond that, you're encouraged to share your story, get to know your mentor, and make the most of their mentorship.

If at any time you decide that you do not want a mentor, that's okay. It will not affect your ability to get treatment with ORLADEYO, nor will it affect the support you receive from Empower Patient Services. To opt out, just contact your Care Coordinator.

## Eligibility requirements

To be connected with a mentor, you must be a US citizen 18 years of age or older (or 14 to 17 years of age with signed guardian consent) and be diagnosed with HAE or be a caregiver to someone diagnosed with HAE.

<sup>a</sup>Side effects can also be reported to the US Food and Drug Administration by calling **1-800-FDA-1088 (1-800-332-1088)**.

### SELECT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

It is not known if ORLADEYO is safe and effective to treat an acute HAE attack, therefore ORLADEYO should not be used to treat an acute HAE attack.

Do not take more than one capsule of ORLADEYO per day because extra doses can cause heart rhythm problems.

**Please see Important Safety Information on page 4. For more information, please see the accompanying full Prescribing Information including the Patient Information.**

## How to get started

- 1 Call Empower Patient Services
- 2 Fill out the electronic consent form that Empower Patient Services will send you
- 3 Empower Patient Services will introduce you to your mentor<sup>a</sup>



### For additional information, contact Empower Patient Services



Call **1-866-5-EMPOWER (1-866-536-7693)**

Monday-Friday, 8:00 AM-6:00 PM (CT)



Visit **[MyEmpowerServices.com](https://www.MyEmpowerServices.com)**

<sup>a</sup>Empower Patient Services will not be involved in these discussions moving forward and is not responsible for the content or quality of communications. You may end your participation in this program at any time.

### SELECT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

**Before taking ORLADEYO, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you**

- have liver problems or are on kidney dialysis.
- are pregnant or planning to become pregnant. It is not known if ORLADEYO can harm your unborn baby.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if ORLADEYO passes into your breastmilk. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby while taking ORLADEYO.

**Please see Important Safety Information on page 4. For more information, please see the accompanying full [Prescribing Information](#) including the [Patient Information](#).**

## Important Safety Information

### What is ORLADEYO® (berotralstat)?

ORLADEYO (or-luh-DAY-oh) is a prescription medicine used to prevent attacks of hereditary angioedema (HAE) in adults and children 12 years of age and older. It is not known if ORLADEYO is safe and effective in children under 12 years of age.

It is not known if ORLADEYO is safe and effective to treat an acute HAE attack, therefore ORLADEYO should not be used to treat an acute HAE attack.

Do not take more than one capsule of ORLADEYO per day because extra doses can cause heart rhythm problems.

### IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

**Before taking ORLADEYO, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you**

- have liver problems or are on kidney dialysis.
- are pregnant or planning to become pregnant. It is not known if ORLADEYO can harm your unborn baby.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if ORLADEYO passes into your breastmilk. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby while taking ORLADEYO.

**Tell your healthcare provider about all of the medicines you take**, including other medicines for HAE, prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

Taking ORLADEYO with certain other medicines may affect the way other medicines work and other medicines may affect how ORLADEYO works.

Know the medicines you take and keep a list of them to show your healthcare provider and pharmacist when you get a new medicine.

### What are the possible side effects of ORLADEYO?

Taking more than one capsule of ORLADEYO per day may cause serious side effects, including **heart rhythm problems**. A heart rhythm problem called QT prolongation can happen in people who take more than one capsule of ORLADEYO per day. This condition can cause an abnormal heartbeat. Do not take more than one capsule of ORLADEYO per day.

The most common side effects of ORLADEYO include abdominal pain, vomiting, diarrhea, back pain, and heartburn. These are not all of the possible side effects of ORLADEYO. For more information, ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist.

Talk to your healthcare provider for medical advice about side effects.

**You are encouraged to report side effects of prescription drugs to BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc at 1-833-633-2279 or to the FDA at [www.fda.gov/medwatch](http://www.fda.gov/medwatch) or 1-800-FDA-1088.**

**For more information, please see the accompanying full Prescribing Information including the Patient Information.**